502628561 01/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2675169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALOK KUMAR RAY	12/27/2013
SANTOSH GURUKUMAR HIREMATH	12/27/2013
SIDDALINGAPPA JIRLI	12/27/2013
SASIDAR KANIGELPUAL	12/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAHINDRA AND MAHINDRA LIMITED
Street Address:	R & D CENTER, AUTOMOTIVE SECTOR, 89 M.I.D.C., SATPUR
City:	NASHIK, MAHARASHTRA
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	422 007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14113795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)972-5487 Phone: 212 883-4900

Email: MarvaLewis@cozen.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: COZEN O'CONNOR

Address Line 1: 277 PARK AVENUE, 20TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6116-7PUS\342303	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD M. WEISZ	
Signature:	/EDWARD M. WEISZ/	
	PATENT	

502628561 REEL: 031932 FRAME: 0838

Date:	01/09/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=6116-7PUS-Assignment#page1.tif source=6116-7PUS-Assignment#page2.tif source=6116-7PUS-Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031932 FRAME: 0839

Attorney Docket Number: 6116-7PUS\342303

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned Alok Kumar

RAY; Santosh Gurukumar HIREMATH; Siddalingappa JIRLI; Sasidar KANIGELPUAL,

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Mahindra and Mahindra Limited (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of India having a place of business at R & D Center,

Automotive Sector, 89, M.I.D.C., Satpur, Nashik-422 007, Maharashtra, India, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all

foreign countries, in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States

Letters Patent, which has been filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 24,

2013, has been assigned Serial No. 14/113,795, and which is entitled

Ladder Honeycomb Hood Structure For A Motor Vehicle For Pedestrian Protection

and in and to said application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal,

reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the

United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and

other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States

and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said

invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or

charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to

carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all

divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said

LEGAL\17564469\1

PATENT REEL: 031932 FRAME: 0840 invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	December month/day/year	27,2013	Alok Kumar RAY
			Witness
Date:	December	27,2013	Santosh Gurukumar HIREMATH
	month/day/year		Santosh Gurukumar HIKEWATH
			Witness
			Witness

Date:	December	27,2013	Histi
	month/day/year		Siddalingappa JIRLI
	,,		alexulum
			Witness
			Sol ymo
			Witness
			1
Date:	December	27,2013.	K. Sasidhan
25 0.00	month/day/year		Sasidar KANIGELPHAL
			alaentuu
			Witness
			Enforce Leave Leav
			Witness